DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

+ + + + +

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

+ + + + +

ROLL CALL HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

•

Green Zebra, LLC

t/a Lost Society

2001 14th Street NW : Roll Call

Retailer CT - ANC 1B : Hearing
License No. 083420 :

:

(License Renewal)

Case #22-PRO-00123

----=

Monday

December 19th, 2022

The Alcoholic Beverage Control Board met via WebEx videoconference, LaVerne Fletcher, Board's Agent, presiding.

PRESENT:

LAVERNE FLETCHER, ABRA Board's Agent

ALSO PRESENT:

SABEL HARRIS, ANC 1B

P-R-O-C-E-E-D-I-N-G-S

11:25 a.m.

MS. FLETCHER: The next case on the calendar is Lost Society. This is case number 22-PRO-00123. Green Zebra, LLC 2001 14th Street, NW. License number ABRA 083420. This is a Retailer Class CT license renewal. The protest issues are adverse impact on peace, order and quiet.

Is anyone here on behalf of Lost

Society? Is anyone present on behalf of ANC 1B?

MS. HARRIS: Yes. Hi, Ms. Fletcher,

this is Commissioner Sabel Harris S-A-B as in

boy-E-L H-A-R-R-I-S.

MS. FLETCHER: Thank you. Ms. Harris, have you had any communication with Lost Society at all?

MS. HARRIS: I have not.

MS. FLETCHER: Thank you. The protest issues are adverse impact on peace, order and quiet. The application for license renewal is dismissed because the Applicant is not present today. Ms. Sabel, that means that a Board order is issued dismissing the application because the Applicant is not present. You'll get a copy of

1	the Board order. If they seek reinstatement,
2	you'll have an opportunity to respond to that,
3	but you'll be kept in informed along the way.
4	MS. HARRIS: Thank you.
5	MS. FLETCHER: Thank you, Ms. Harris.
6	The roll call hearing in this matter is
7	concluded.
8	(Whereupon, the proceeding went off
9	the record at 11:27 a.m.)
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

	1	1
A	J	U
a.m 2:2 3:9	K	
ABRA 1:16 2:6		vide conference 1:12
adverse 2:8,20 Agent 1:14,16	kept 3:3	videoconference 1:13
Alcoholic 1:2,13		w
ANC 1:7,18 2:11	LaVerne 1:13,16	way 3:3
Applicant 2:22,25	license 1:8,9 2:6,7,21	WebEx 1:13
application 2:21,24	LLC 1:6 2:5	went 3:8
	Lost 1:6 2:4,10,16	
В		X
behalf 2:10,11	M	
Beverage 1:2,13	matter 1:5 3:6	Y
Board 1:2,13 2:23 3:1 Board's 1:14,16	means 2:23 met 1:13	
boy-E-L 2:14	Monday 1:11	Zebra 1:6 2:5
DOY-L-L 2.14	Worlday 1.11	Zebia 1.0 2.5
С	N	0
calendar 2:4	number 2:4,6	083420 1:8 2:6
call 1:3,7 3:6	NW 1:7 2:6	
case 1:8 2:3,4 Class 2:7	0	1
COLUMBIA 1:1	opportunity 3:2	11:25 2:2
Commissioner 2:13	order 2:8,20,23 3:1	11:27 3:9 14th 1:7 2:5
communication 2:16	Order 2.0,20,20 3.1	19th 1:11
concluded 3:7	Р	1B 1:7,18 2:11
Control 1:2,13	P-R-O-C-E-E-D-I-N-G-S	
copy 2:25	2:1	2
CT 1:7 2:7	peace 2:8,20	2001 1:7 2:5
	present 1:15,17 2:11,22	2022 1:11
D D	2:25	22-PRO-00123 1:8 2:5
December 1:11 dismissed 2:22	presiding 1:14	
dismissing 2:24	proceeding 3:8 protest 2:7,19	
DISTRICT 1:1	protest 2.7,10	
	Q	
E	quiet 2:9,21	
Fletcher 1:13,16 2:3,12	record 3:9	
2:15,19 3:5	record 3:9	
	renewal 1:9 2:7,21	
G	respond 3:2	
Green 1:6 2:5	Retailer 1:7 2:7	
Н	roll 1:3,7 3:6	
H-A-R-R-I-S 2:14		
Harris 1:18 2:12,13,15	S-A-B 2:13	
2:18 3:4,5	Sabel 1:18 2:13,23	
hearing 1:3,7 3:6	seek 3:1	
Hi 2:12	Society 1:6 2:4,11,16	
	Street 1:7 2:5	
<u> </u>	т	
impact 2:8,20	T T	
informed 3:3 issued 2:24	t/a 1:6 Thank 2:15,19 3:4,5	
issues 2:8,20	today 2:23	
1.00400 2.0,20	1044y 2.20	
	I	I

<u>C E R T I F I C A T E</u>

This is to certify that the foregoing transcript

In the matter of: Roll Call Hearings

Before: ABCB

Date: 12-19-22

Place: Videoconference

was duly recorded and accurately transcribed under my direction; further, that said transcript is a true and accurate record of the proceedings.

Court Reporter

near Nous &